Team
St Anthony
St Anthony
St Anthony
St Anthony
St Anthony
St Anthony
St Anthony
St Anthony
St Anthony
St Anthony
St Anthony
St Anthony
St Anthony
St Anthony
St Francis
St Francis
St Francis
St Francis
St Francis
St Francis
St Francis
St Francis
St Francis
St Francis
St Francis
St Francis
St Francis
St Francis
St Francis
St Francis
St Francis
St Francis

Last
Baier
Perconte
Kauffman
Wustefeld
Daly
Reipe
Pitonzo
Ulichny
Evans
Talcott
Caggiano
Cunningham
Johnston
Chupko
B
Blasi
Surbrug
Woodring
Erbafina
Velluci
Newton
Shulman
Betau
Spoljaric
Hill
Margolis
Szenyi
Walch
Southwick
A
Stueck
C

First
Charlie
Tony
Neil
Frederick
Matt
Gerardo
Rich
Thomas
Bruce
Dean
Kevin
Mike
Chris
John
Kevin
Tony
Michael
Kevin
Paul
Phillip
Paul
Scott
Al
Steve
Dave
Dan
Larry
Mike
Paul
Jim
John
Bob

Offensive Stats
GP
18
19
8
13
16
17
19
16
21
11
12
19
13
19
13
18
13
3
17
11
17
11
8
11
12
15
19
14
1
1
12
1

PA
57
73
28
44
54
60
67
60
77
31
35
64
40
56
46
57
40
10
64
30
58
37
23
36
42
49
57
51

38

AB
55
69
22
43
54
58
66
58
72
30
34
64
39
55
38
54
37
10
60
27
57
36
19
35
41

46
56
44

35

24
40
11
18
24
25
37
35
47

12
25
17

22
15
20

33

33
24

14
20
25
15
20

15

1B
20
29

18
20
23
32
25
24

11
23
14

17
14
17

30

26
16

11
13
21
15
17

13
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St Francis
St John Paul |l
St John Paul
St John Paul I
St John Paul |l
St John Paul
St John Paul I
St John Paul Il
St John Paul
St John Paul I
St John Paul Il
St John Paul Il
St John Paul
St John Paul
St John Paul Il
St John Paul
St John Paul

St Joseph

St Joseph

St Joseph

St Joseph

St Joseph

St Joseph

St Joseph

St Joseph

St Joseph

St Joseph

St Joseph

St Joseph

St Joseph

St Joseph

St Joseph

St Joseph

St Jude

Fisher
Kaplan
McEvoy
Apicella
Aumenta
Grossman
Reich
Villaverde
McGall
Camisa
Ursino
Flanagan
Patrylo
Giordano
Lobrace
Lobrace
Ragan
Rinaldo
Warfield
Blau
Chupko
Booth
Litterio
Abram
Grycan
Krauss
Spellman
Marchelitis
Balestriere
Junguenet
Russo
Logan
Swales
Nardi

Eric
Howard
Joe
Frank
Bill
Karl
Rich
Ed
Tom
Bobby
Joe
Mike
Walt
Chris
Joe
Ben
Mark
Don
Nashad

Frank
Gene
Tom
Michael
Tom
Jason
Kevin
Edward
Lou
John
Jerry
Bruce
Tom
Chris

15
15
21
20
13
14
19
15

14
18
18
20
20
14
19
12
13
16

21
18
16
15
17
12
19

20
16
22
22
17
14

52
43
61
61
45
43
67
53

46
53
53
75
71
44
65
36
37
51
19
55
56
46
46
44
31
63
17
67
54
69
64
51
50

47
42
57
60
42
40
63
52

44
43
52
73
67
40
60
35
33
48
19
53
51
46
43
43
31
56
17
65
51
65
63
50
48

23
14
19
23
25
27
27
33

21
15
25
43
40
18
34
15
11
27
11
17
26
15
15
19
11
26
10
43
28
29
23
26
23

18
14
18
21
20
24
21
20

15
14
15
31
30
16
29
11
11
23

16
22
13
12
19

15
10
35
17
20
20
25
20
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St Jude
St Jude
St Jude
St Jude
St Jude
St Jude
St Jude
St Jude
St Jude
St Jude
St Jude
St Jude
St Jude
St Jude
St Maximilian
St Maximilian
St Maximilian
St Maximilian
St Maximilian
St Maximilian
St Maximilian
St Maximilian
St Maximilian
St Maximilian
St Maximilian
St Maximilian
St Maximilian
St Maximilian
St Maximilian
St Maximilian
St Nicholas
St Nicholas
St Nicholas
St Nicholas

Brown
Semple
Veglia
Lo
Mavrakes
Paterek
Semple
Mangiris
McNamara
Gambino
Polhamus
Barcellona
Voorhees
Dechiaro
Bialos
Pikaart
LesniewskKi
Blasi
Sosinski
Marino
Dickstein
Maher
Stratton
Richey
Leso
Samuelian

Friedlander

Killeen
Woodring
Alverez
Banasiak
San Juan
Zerafa
Dietch

Coady
Harry
John

Raymond
Stephen
Chris
Jay
Nathan
Brendan
Ray
Rich
Mike
Russel
Joe
Howard
Wells
Stanley
Anthony
Jim
Matt

Geoff
Tom

Robert

James
Paul
Frank

Jeff
Jim
Corey
Gustavo
Rich
Chris

Robert
John

11
13
16
16
20
21
15
19
16
19
20
12
20
23
24
14
23
20
16
13

21
15
23
23
20
12
19
21
17
12
21
16
19

27
41
54
45
74
69
51
59
40
68
57
38
62
81
73
38
63
65
43
34
15
55
46
66
78
64
32
55
57
53
34
77
52
64

27
40
54
45
73
69
51
58
38
64
53
38
61
78
66
34
62
60
39
32
15
54
43
63
71
60
29
52
54
51
29
72
47
61

15
19
24
10
40
31
24
24
13
43
19
15
24
40
35
17
19
31
16

15
24
29
32
31
16
28
20
34
12
39
21
33

15
16
22
10
34
26
18
23
13
22
18
14
24
39
29
11
18
21
16

14
20
26
29
28
14
25
15
20

15
20
24
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St Nicholas
St Nicholas
St Nicholas
St Nicholas
St Nicholas
St Nicholas
St Nicholas
St Nicholas
St Nicholas
St Nicholas
St Nicholas
St Nicholas
St Vincent
St Vincent
St Vincent
St Vincent
St Vincent
St Vincent
St Vincent
St Vincent
St Vincent
St Vincent
St Vincent
St Vincent
St Vincent
St Vincent
St Vincent

DelCid
Hastrup
Polak
Morello
Bifani
Cihanowyz
Shneyder
Chemidlin
Labin
Santiago
Roberts
Fazio
McNanna
Fernandez
Karyczak
Brown
Tilocca
Hopler
Costello
Gano
Reilly
Balint
Barba
Del Cid
Muratore
Pirella
Joe

Robert
Erik
Steven
Paul
Paul
Bob
Daniel
Peter
Ron
Reinaldo
Floyd
Tom
Rich
Eduardo
Keith
Mathew
Joseph
Harold
Peter
Sal
Dennis
George
James
Robert
Stephen
Steven
Nam-june

20
11
17
13
21
18
16
19
16
21
19
18
20
23
13
23
22
16
19
18
19
15
13
15
14

73
34
44
45
62
51
54
64
60
61
62
55
59
80
44
64
78
53
60
50
59
54
39
50
45
61

66
27
41
43
62
49
54
63
57
60
60
54
59
78
42
60
74
50
59
49
54
53
36
48
42
60

32
10
10
27
22
13
28
36
31
14
23
24
18
38
25
27
45
27
20
13
23
28
22
22
20
27

26

10
22
19
12
28
25
22
13
21
24
14
31
17
26
35
21
19
12
17
21
18
19
13
23
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RBI

29
11

12
10
16
24
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AVG

0.436
0.580
0.500
0.419
0.444
0.431
0.561
0.603
0.653
0.233
0.353
0.391
0.436
0.145
0.579
0.278
0.541
0.500
0.550
0.222
0.579
0.667
0.421
0.400
0.488
0.543
0.268
0.455
0.000
0.333
0.429
0.500

OBP
0.439
0.603
0.607
0.409
0.444
0.450
0.552
0.617
0.662
0.258
0.343
0.391
0.450
0.161
0.652
0.316
0.525
0.500
0.578
0.300
0.586
0.676
0.478
0.417
0.476
0.571
0.281
0.529
0.000
0.333
0.474
0.500

SLG

0.509
0.812
1.182
0.419
0.537
0.466
0.697
0.914
1.292
0.233
0.382
0.438
0.513
0.145
0.789
0.315
0.676
0.500
0.650
0.222
0.825
1.167
0.526
0.486
0.805
0.674
0.268
0.568
0.000
0.333
0.514
0.500

OPS
0.948
1.414
1.789
0.828
0.981
0.916
1.249
1.530
1.954
0.491
0.725
0.828
0.963
0.306
1.442
0.631
1.201
1.000
1.228
0.522
1.411
1.842
1.005
0.902
1.281
1.245
0.549
1.098
0.000
0.667
0.988
1.000

GIDP

o

OO0 0O 00D 00O~ 0000 ~APNOON -2~ O~ ~2O0O0~=_22DNNOO O

Gl

—

OO0 0O 00000 0000000000000 O0OO0OO0 000000 o oo



N —
=N Involgliw v |jw

[N
[¢)]

N | oo

N =
(ool 2

—_ N =
[« RENIENEIS B RN Y Pl CRG R =

— N = = N
o NP Xlolw/ 3

oo L0 ~~r0 P00 A0 ~~0000COCOO0CO A A ~OO0OOO0O O OO O —~0O0O

—_
w B

AN aloldlDlooniooo ooNIRaIMwioNN OloM B0 o 0

—
[SIRE P

ocoalhlwlwlaln~aL~

-
o

2, A a2 ON 2P ONO 2 NOP~ANOWPEAR 2 WLON-~INO

O, 0020000 A A A A WOO0OO0O 000, 0W~O0O0O0OO0OON-~~O0

0.489
0.333
0.333
0.383
0.595
0.675
0.429
0.635
0.500
0.477
0.349
0.481
0.589
0.597
0.450
0.567
0.429
0.333
0.562
0.579
0.321
0.510
0.326
0.349
0.442
0.355
0.464
0.588
0.662
0.549
0.446
0.365
0.520
0.479

0.519
0.349
0.377
0.393
0.622
0.698
0.463
0.642
0.500
0.457
0.472
0.472
0.600
0.577
0.455
0.585
0.444
0.405
0.588
0.579
0.345
0.536
0.326
0.370
0.455
0.355
0.524
0.588
0.657
0.556
0.420
0.375
0.529
0.480

0.596
0.333
0.351
0.417
0.714
0.775
0.524
1.038
0.500
0.682
0.372
0.865
0.890
0.746
0.500
0.650
0.571
0.333
0.667
0.842
0.340
0.647
0.370
0.442
0.442
0.452
0.750
0.588
0.831
0.902
0.723
0.429
0.540
0.646

1.115
0.682
0.728
0.810
1.337
1.473
0.986
1.680
1.000
1.138
0.844
1.337
1.490
1.324
0.955
1.235
1.016
0.739
1.255
1.421
0.685
1.183
0.696
0.811
0.896
0.806
1.274
1.176
1.487
1.458
1.143
0.804
1.069
1.126
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0.556
0.475
0.444
0.222
0.548
0.449
0.471
0.414
0.342
0.672
0.358
0.395
0.393
0.513
0.530
0.500
0.306
0.517
0.410
0.188
0.333
0.278
0.558
0.460
0.451
0.517
0.552
0.538
0.370
0.667
0.414
0.542
0.447
0.541

0.556
0.488
0.444
0.222
0.541
0.449
0.471
0.424
0.375
0.676
0.404
0.395
0.403
0.531
0.562
0.553
0.317
0.523
0.465
0.235
0.333
0.273
0.565
0.470
0.500
0.500
0.562
0.564
0.386
0.679
0.471
0.558
0.442
0.531

0.556
0.575
0.481
0.222
0.699
0.522
0.725
0.431
0.342
1.156
0.377
0.421
0.393
0.526
0.636
0.765
0.323
0.833
0.410
0.188
0.467
0.296
0.698
0.508
0.521
0.583
0.621
0.596
0.519
1.118
0.552
1.111
0.468
0.770

1.111
1.063
0.926
0.444
1.239
0.971
1.196
0.855
0.717
1.833
0.781
0.816
0.797
1.057
1.198
1.317
0.640
1.356
0.875
0.423
0.800
0.569
1.263
0.978
1.021
1.083
1.183
1.160
0.904
1.797
1.022
1.670
0.910
1.302
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0.000
0.485
0.370
0.244
0.628
0.355
0.265
0.519
0.571
0.544
0.233
0.383
0.444
0.305
0.487
0.595
0.450
0.608
0.540
0.339
0.265
0.426
0.528
0.611
0.458
0.476
0.450

0.000
0.534
0.500
0.295
0.644
0.355
0.294
0.519
0.578
0.567
0.246
0.387
0.436
0.305
0.487
0.591
0.469
0.615
0.566
0.333
0.280
0.458
0.537
0.615
0.480
0.489
0.443

0.000
0.576
0.444
0.244
0.814
0.419
0.286
0.519
0.810
0.789
0.250
0.450
0.444
0.441
0.679
0.905
0.467
0.784
0.720
0.373
0.306
0.611
0.792
0.806
0.562
0.762
0.600

0.000
1.110
0.944
0.539
1.458
0.774
0.580
1.037
1.388
1.356
0.496
0.837
0.881
0.746
1.167
1.496
0.935
1.399
1.286
0.706
0.586
1.069
1.329
1.421
1.042
1.251
1.043
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56
26
18
29
27
46
53
93

13
28
20

30
17
25

39

47
42
10
17
33
31
15
25

18
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QAB
22
39
18
17
14
29
28
31
48

21
15
12
26
19
14

32

27
25
12
12
22
22
16
20

—_

QAB%

38.60%
53.42%
64.29%
38.64%
25.93%
48.33%
41.79%
51.67%
62.34%
12.90%
25.71%
32.81%
37.50%
21.43%
56.52%
33.33%
35.00%
40.00%
50.00%
26.67%
46.55%
67.57%
52.17%
33.33%
52.38%
44.90%
28.07%
39.22%
0.00%

33.33%
34.21%
0.00%
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28
14
20
25
30
31
33
54

30
16
45
65
50
20
39
20
11
32
16
18
33
17
19
19
14
42
10
54
46
47
27
27
31
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27
14
23
18
19
16
33
31

19
22
25
30
38
20
30
17
11
29

20
30
18
15
16
13
36

34
34
34
19
18
23

51.92%
32.56%
37.70%
29.51%
42.22%
37.21%
49.25%
58.49%
0.00%
41.30%
41.51%
47.17%
40.00%
53.52%
45.45%
46.15%
47.22%
29.73%
56.86%
47.37%
36.36%
53.57%
39.13%
32.61%
36.36%
41.94%
57.14%
41.18%
50.75%
62.96%
49.28%
29.69%
35.29%
46.00%
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15
23
26
10
51
36
37
25
13
74
20
16
24
41
42
26
20
50
16

16
30
32
37
35
18
31
28
57
16
80
22
47
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22
19

34
32
26
17
18
37
17
12
22
32
27
19
16
34
13

13
16
20
25
25
11
22
18
33
11
39
20
25

25.93%
53.66%
35.19%
13.33%
45.95%
46.38%
50.98%
28.81%
45.00%
54.41%
29.82%
31.58%
35.48%
39.51%
36.99%
50.00%
25.40%
52.31%
30.23%
20.59%
26.67%
23.64%
34.78%
30.30%
32.05%
39.06%
34.38%
40.00%
31.58%
62.26%
32.35%
50.65%
38.46%
39.06%
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38
12
10
35
26
14
28
51
45
15
27
24
26
53
38
28
58
36
22
15
33
42
29
27
32
36
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0
34
11
13
23
16

11
25
24
14
16
28
17
33
30
30
46
34
14
15
33
25
23
21
17
23

0.00%

46.58%
32.35%
29.55%
51.11%
25.81%
11.76%
20.37%
39.06%
40.00%
22.95%
25.81%
50.91%
28.81%
41.25%
68.18%
46.88%
58.97%
64.15%
23.33%
30.00%
55.93%
46.30%
58.97%
42.00%
37.78%
37.70%
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